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COURT FILE NUMBER 2501-19519 Clerk’s stamp 

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

MATTER IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS 
AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF CABOT ENERGY INC.  

APPLICANT CABOT ENERGY INC. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST (Updated DECEMBER 16, 2025) 

Party / Counsel Service Emails 

High Power Petroleum LLC 
251 Little Falls Drive 
Wilmington, DE 
USA  19808 

Attention: Scott Aitken 

Secured Creditor 

Scott.Aitken@hppetroleum.com  

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
4200 Bankers Hall West 
888 3 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5C5 

Attention: Karen Fellowes, K.C. and Isis Tse 

Counsel to Cabot Energy Inc. 

kfellowes@stikeman.com  
ITse@stikeman.com  

KSV Advisory Inc.  
324 8 th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2Z2 

Attention: Andrew Basi 
 Ross Graham 

Monitor to Cabot Energy 

abasi@ksvadvisory.com  
rgraham@ksvadvisory.com  
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Party / Counsel Service Emails 

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Keely Cameron 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 

cameronk@bennettjones.com  

Sayer Energy Advisors 
1620, 540 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0M2 
 
Attention: Tom Pavic and Ben Rye 

TPavic@sayeradvisors.com  
BRye@sayeradvisors.com  

Alberta Energy Regulator (“AER”) 
1000, 250 – 5th Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R4 
 
Attention: Bronwhyn Simmons and Maria Lavelle 

insolvency@aer.ca  
Bronwhyn.Simmons@aer.ca  

Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca  

Department of Justice Canada – National 
Litigation Sector 
Prairie Regional Office (Edmonton) 
300, 10423 – 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5H 0E7 

Attention: George Body  

Counsel to Indian Oil and Gas Canada (“IOGC”) 

George.Body@justice.gc.ca 

Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) 
220, 4 Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 0L1 

Registered Mail 

 

PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. 
350 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 

Claimant under Proceedings 

insolvencies@prairiesky.com 
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EMAIL SERVICE: 
Scott.Aitken@hppetroleum.com; abasi@ksvadvisory.com; cameronk@bennettjones.com; 
insolvency@aer.ca; Lori.Williams@justice.gc.ca; kfellowes@stikeman.com; ITse@stikeman.com; 
Bronwhyn.Simmons@aer.ca; Maria.Lavelle@aer.ca; George.Body@justice.gc.ca; 
insolvencies@prairiesky.com; rgraham@ksvadvisory.com; TPavic@sayeradvisors.com; 
BRye@sayeradvisors.com 

cc: MeSmith@stikeman.com; Kasydi.Mack@justice.gc.ca 

 




